

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 754 OF 2025

Sunny BathijaAPPLICANT

V/S

Directorate Of Enforcement Through TheRESPONDENT
Deputy Director And Anr.

Mr. Karan Kadam a/w Adv. Mr. Prakhar Parekh, a/w Mr. Sahil
Charniya a/w Ms. Nupur Toshniwal i/b. M/s Rashmikan and
Partners for Applicant.

Mr. Manisha Jagtap a/w ms. Yashashree Raut for ED
(Respondent No. 1).

Shri. Hitendra J. Dedhia, APP for State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK J

DATE : 3rd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)