

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 754 OF 2025

Sunny BathijaAPPLICANT

V/S

Directorate Of Enforcement Through TheRESPONDENT
Deputy Director And Anr.

Adv. Yash Agarwal & Adv. Prashant A. Leo i/b Rashmikan
& Partners for Petitioner.

Adv. Sanket Khandagale h/f Adv. Manisha Jagtap appearing
for E.D.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J**

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 16/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)